

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 112/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ranjeet Mal Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 85/2018

Shivramsingh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ranjeet Mal Chaurdia And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 86/2018

Shivramsingh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Kishanchand Chaurdia

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 87/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Mahendrasingh Chaurdia

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 114/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Kishanchand Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 115/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Mahendra Chand Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondent

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
Order

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeals are admitted.

Since respondents are duly represented by their counsel, fresh notice need not be issued to them.

Record has already been received.

Hearing is expedited.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

Mohit Rohila /64-69



सत्यमेव जयते