

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 85/2018

Shivramsingh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ranjeet Mal Chaurdia And Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 86/2018

Shivramsingh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Kishanchand Chaurdia

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 87/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Mahendrasingh Chaurdia

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 112/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ranjeet Mal Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondents

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 114/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Kishanchand Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondents

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 115/2018

Shivram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Mahendra Chand Chaurdia And Anr

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Adv.
Through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Adv.
Through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

16/07/2021

List again after three weeks, as prayed.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

Aks/-3-8



सत्यमेव जयते